

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22199/2012

HSIIDC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)
with
SLP(C) No.22204, 22215, 22216, 22219, 22220, 22222, 22223,
22224, 22226 and 22228 of 2012
(with office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Bangri, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the last date, i.e., 20.3.2013, this Court by relying on the Tabular Chart indicating the status of these batch of matters had directed that dasti to be awaited in respect of the unserved respondents. Four weeks' time was granted, as a final chance, to all the duly represented respondents for filing counter affidavit and similarly, the learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to file the necessary proof of service of pleadings on the other side.

Item No.36 -2-

It appears that till date, there is no compliance of the above directions. Today none appeared for the petitioner.

Final chance is granted to the petitioner to file the necessary proof of service of pleadings on the other side including in SLP(C) Nos.22216, 22222 and 22224/2012 till 10.5.2013 and similarly, for filing the status of dasti in respect of the unserved respondents, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules shall be passed.

The duly represented respondents in SLP(C) Nos.22216, 22222 and 22224/2012 are granted four weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

The remaining duly represented respondents in all these batch of matters have failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

List again on 10.7.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |