

æ

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22199/2012

HSIIDC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.22204,22215,22216,22219,22220,22222,22223,22224,
22226 and 22228/2012

(with office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status/position of the service on the respondents has been shown in the Tabular Chart, perusal of which indicates that the necessary steps could not be taken for want of process fee and spare copies. Omission is allowed to be rectified in three weeks' time subject to the cost of Rs.2000/- each to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal

Item No.44

-2-

Aid Services Committee and on compliance, notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service.

So far as the duly represented respondents are concerned, the learned Advocate, Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbassi has made a submission at Bar that complete set of the pleadings has yet not been served on him. Needful be done in a week's time and necessary proof be filed on record and thereafter counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

List again on 20.11.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd