

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22199/2012

HSIIDC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.22204,22228,22219,22216,22220,22223,22222,22226,22224

and 22215/2012

(with office report)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither filed the proof of deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee, as per the earlier direction nor the process fee and the spare copies, in terms of the Registrar's Court order dated 4.10.2013.

In respect of the unserved respondents in SLP(C) No.22199, 22204, 22215, 22216, 22219, 22220, 22222, 22223,

22224, 22226 and 22228 of 2012, fresh steps to be taken by the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.12.13

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within two weeks.

11:28:17 IST

Reason:

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the proof of service of complete set of the pleadings within two weeks in

respect of respondent Nos.1 to 8 in SLP(C) Nos.22215,
respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 22216/2012, respondent
Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.22220/2012 and SLP(C) No.22222/2012
and 22224/2012.

List again on 10.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar